FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>

Township Square Improvements to come in 2025 *Twinsburg Township Square to be updated and reconfigured*

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – **March 25, 2025** – The Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees has approved construction of improvements to the Twinsburg Township Square, located in the center of the City of Twinsburg, at State Route 91/Ravenna Road/State Route 82. Twinsburg Township Square has a long history for the local community and has been a gathering point for many. With the upcoming improvements Twinsburg Township Trustees hope to increase usage and accommodate more community-wide events.

Township Trustee and Board Chair James C. Balogh said that "The Board of has worked for several years to review options for updating the Township Square. The work is much needed and well overdue, and it will come out really nice in the end. It's exciting to see the hard work of all individuals involved in this process come to fruition."

Improvements on the Township Square will be from April through October 2025. These improvements will include new electrical and lighting, improved drainage, reconfigured sidewalks, relocated monuments, and enhanced entrance points. Community members will see modern updates with lighting, planting, and walkways, while highlighting the history of the area by bringing monuments together into an easy access circular pattern.

The designer renderings are available for viewing on the Township website, www.twinsburgtwp.com, under Current Programs, and current plans can be inspected at Twinsburg Township Hall, 1790 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087.

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, and had a population of 3,824 in 2023. The Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So, stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out <u>www.twinsburgtwp.com</u> to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>.

#

press_release_sq improvements_20250324.doc